

# Hershey Rotary Club's 52nd Annual Fundraising Dinner & Auction

## The Hershey Lodge Chocolate Ballroom

## Saturday, April 9, 2022

The evening kicks off at 5 p.m. with a cash bar, hors d'oeuvres, and silent auction, then continues with dinner, followed by a live auction.

### **Ticket Price: \$100/person**

#### **Evening's Agenda**

5:00 p.m. Registration & Silent Auction6:30 p.m. Dinner7:30 p.m. Live Auction

Visa and Master Card will be accepted at the Auction and at Rotary meetings prior to the Auction.

(For additional information, see reverse side and enclosed forms)

www.hersheyrotary.org



### **Annual Fundraising Dinner & Auction**

#### How does Hershey Rotary Club use the net proceeds?

100% of the net proceeds from the auction and dinner are used for charitable purposes. Hershey Rotary Club annually supports many local organizations, as well as some regional and international organizations. Organizations supported in recent years include Hershey Food Bank, Ronald McDonald House, Mohler Center, Hershey Volunteer Fire Company, Love INC, Hershey Area Playhouse, Hershey Community Chorus, Hershey Historical Society, Hershey Public Library, Hershey Symphony, Boy Scouts and Girl Scouts, and many more.

Hershey Rotary Club is also very active in supporting youth through our Student of the Month program, Service Above Self Scholarships, and International Youth Exchange program.

#### How can you help to increase the amount raised?

- \* attend the auction and dinner and invite guests and friends to attend
- \* donate items to be auctioned
- \* advertise in the auction program
- \* become a sponsor

To **DONATE AN ITEM** for the auction, please contact Steve Ginter 717-269-6514 or sjginter57@gmail.com or Tracy Creer 717-480-0650 or creerm@sbcglobal.net by April 1, 2022.

To **ADVERTISE** in the auction program, please contact Kirk Sponaugle at 717-418-6271 or kirk.sponaugle@verizon.net by April 1, 2022.

To **MAKE RESERVATIONS**, please complete and return the enclosed form, along with your check to:

Hershey Rotary Club P.O. Box 326 Hershey, PA 17033

Please make check made payable to "Hershey Rotary Club"

You can also sign-up at Rotary lunches, **or** RSVP to Carolyn Moser Smith at 717-514-6757 or CMSmith@mqblaw.com by April 1, 2022.